
2012 

State of Kansas 
Special DistrictCERTIFICATE 

To the Clerk of Meade County, State of Kansas 

We, the undersigned, officers of 


Meade Hospital District 


certifY that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held; 

(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted 


maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2012; and (3) the 

Amount(s) of2011 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2012 Budget. 


Table of Contents: 

2012 Adopted Budget 

Page Budget Authority Amount of2011 Ad 
No. for Expenditures Valorem Tax 

Computation to Determine Limit for 2012 2 
Allocation MVT, RVT, 16/20M Veh & Slider 3 
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General 80·2516 6 13,900,059 305,059 
Debt Service 10-113 7 891,710 529,340 
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Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 

Computation to Determine Limit for 2012 

I. 	 Total Tax Levy Amount in 2011 Budget 
2. 	 Debt Service Levy in 2011 Budget 
3. 	 Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service 

2011 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments: 

4. 	 New Improvements for 2011: + __________~1~17~,6~3~6 

S. 	 Increase in Personal Property for 2011: 
Sa. Personal Property 2011 + 1,126,790 
Sb. Personal Property 20 I0 1,111,082 
Sc. Increase in Personal Property (Sa minus Sb) + IS,708 

-::(U:-:'se--::O:-"n-:-Iy-=j-::-f>-::-:O)-=';;~';;;" 

6. 	 Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 20ll: 240,936 

7. 	 Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, Sc, 6) 374,280 

8. 	 Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2011 89,917,863 

9. 	 Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 89,S43,583 

10. 	 Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00418 

II. 	 Amount ofIncrease (t 0 times 3) 

12. 	 Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) 

13. 	 Debt Service Levy in this 2012 Budget 

14. 	 Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13) 

If the 2012 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must 
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget. 

State of Kansas 
Special District 

2012 

Amount of Levy 
+ $ 933,787
• $----------751~0~,4~4-::-8 

$ _______..:;42:;::3~,3;.;;.3;;..9 

+ $ ______.:.!1,.:..;76:;.;..9 

$ ====__4;;;;2;;;;S,.-1O;,;.,8 

529340 

954,448 
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2012 
Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 

State of Kansas 

Special District 


ALLOCATION OF MOTOR, RECREATIONAL ,16120M VEIDCLE TAXES & SLIDER 

2011 Budgeted Tax Levy Amount in Allocation for Year 2012 
Funds 2010 Budget MVT RVT 16120M Veh Slider 

General 303,180 13,724 336 1,607 0 
Debt Service 510,448 23,106 565 2,706 0 
Employee Benefits 120,159 5,439 133 637 0 

0 0 0 0 0 
Total 933,787 42,269 1,034 4,950 0 

County Treas MVT Estimate 42,269 

County Treas RVT Estimate 1,034 

County Treas 16120 M Vehicle Tax Estimate 4,950 

County Treas Slider Estimate 0 

MVT Factor 0.04527 

RVT Factor 0.00111 

16120M Factor 0.00530 

Slider Factor 0.00000 
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State of Kansas 
Special District 

2012 
Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 

Schedule of Transfers 

Expenditure 

Fund Transferred 

From: 
OperationsiMaintenance 

Receipt 

Fund Transferred 

To: 
oyee Benefits 

Totals 
Adjustments· 

Adjusted Totals 

Actual 

Amount for 

2010 

-

0 

° 

Current 

Amount for 

20ll 

-

° 
° 

Proposed Transfers 

Amount for Authorized by 
2012 Statute 

50,000 80-2516 

50,000 

50,000 

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2011 and/or 2012 from a non-budgeted fund, 

Page No. 4 



2012 

State of Kansas 
Special District 

Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS 

TypeorDebt 

Date 
of 

Issue 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Amount 
Issued 

Amount 
Outstanding 
Jan 1,2011 

Date Due 
Amount Due 

2011 
Amount Due 

2012 
Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal 

General Obligation: 
G.O. Bonds, Series 2006 12/01/06 3.85-4.25% 5,630,000 5,225,000 211 & 8/1 2/1 206,372 340,000 350,000 191,710 

Total G.O. 5,225,000 206,372 340,000 350,000 191,710 
Revenue Bonds: 

Total Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 
Other: 

Total Other 0 0 0 0 0 
~ta1 5,225,000 206,372 340,000 350,000 191,710 

STATEMENT OF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION· 

Item Purchased 
Contract 

Date 

Term 
of 

Contract 
(Months) 

Interest 
Rate 
% 

Total 
Amount 
Financed 

(Beginning Principal) 

~~~~~~~~~~ 

Principal 
Balance On 
Jan 1,2011 

Payments 
Due 
20ll 

Payments 
Due 
2012 

Certs.OfParticipation 07/01/05 120 3.20-4.25% 735,000 405,000 90,290 87,253 
CT System Lease 05121/09 60 13.96% 371,489 243,754 76,464 76,464 

•
, 

. 

Total 1,106,489 648,754 166,754 163,717 

"·[ryou are merely leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list--such transactions are not lease-purchases. 
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Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 

State of Kansas 
Special District 

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 20J2 

Adopted Budget 
General 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan I 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 
Delinquent Tax 
Motor Vehicle Tax 
Recreational Vehicle Tax 

.16120M Vehicle Tax 
LAVTR 
Slider 
In Lieu ofTaxes 

Net patient service revenue 
Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% ofTota! Receipts 
Total Receipts 
Resourees Available: 
Expenditures; 
Salaries and wages 
Purchased services 
Medical supplies and drugs 
Other supplies and expense 
Employee benefits 
Capital outlay 
Transfers to employee benefits fund 

~od Revitalization Rebate 
us 

Does misc. e?<ceed 10% Total Expenditures 
Total Expenditures 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 

20 I0120 11 Budget Authority Amount: 

See Tab C 

Prior Year Current Year 
Actual 2010 Estimate 2011 

3,101,468 2,753,793 

296,881 303,180 
1,63J 2,000 

10,581 11,334 
256 291 

1,538 1,450 

12,323,478 11,737,970 
17,923 20,923 

198,108 161,338 

12,850,396 ]2,238,486 
15,951,864 ]4,992,279 

7,114,527 6,936,324 
650,618 563,232 

1,071,967 1,226,104 
2,012,463 2,123,493 
1,841,187 1,898,957 

507,309 583,709 
0 0 

1J,198,071 13,331,819 
2,753,793 1,660,460 

15,833,493 12,851,413 
Non-Appropriated Balance 

Total ExpenditurelNon-Appr Balance 
Tax Required 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 2.000% 
Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax 

Proposed Budget 
IYear2012 

1,660,460 
i 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
2,000 I 
13,724! 

336. 
1,607. 

0 
OJ 

11,877,772 
21,133 

162,951 

12,079,523 
13,739,983 

7,283,139 
591,394 

1,287,411 
2,255,673 
1,951,725 

480,717 
50,000 

13,900,059 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

139,001 
14,039,060 

299,077 
5,982 

305,059 
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State of Kansas 
Special District 

2012Meade Hospital District 

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 

Adopted Budget 
Debt Servlc:e 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan I 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 
Delinquent Tax 
Motor Vehicle Tax 
Recreational Vehicle Tax 
16120M Vehicle Tax 
Slider 

In Lieu ofTax (IRB) 
Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
,Does misc. exceed 10% ofTotal Receipts 
Total Receipts 
Resources Available: 
Expenditures: 
Principal payments 
Interest payments 
Cash basis reserve 

Prior Year Actual 
2010 

412,694 

512,959 
3,268 

20,111 
485 

3,600 

540,423 
953,117 

335,000 
220,716 

0 

Current Year 
Estimate 2011 

397,401 

510,448 
3,000 

19,582 
501 

2,506 

536,037 
933,438 

340,000 
206,372 

0 

Proposed Budget 
Year 2012 

387,066 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
3,000 

23,106 
565 

2,706 
0 

29,377 
416,443 

350,000 
191,710 
350,000 

Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10"10 Total Expenditures 
Total Expenditures 555,716 546,372 891,710 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 397,401 387,066 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

2010120 II Budget Authority Amount: 905,716 896372 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
Non-Appropriated Balance 43,694 

Total ExpenditurelNon-Appr Balance 935,404 
Tax Required 518,961 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 2.000% 10,379 
AmolUlt of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax 529,340 
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State of Kansas 
Special District 

Meade Hospital District 
Meade County 
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 2012 

Adopted Budget Current YearPrior Year Proposed Budget 

Employee Benefits 
 Actual 2010 Estimate 20 JI Year 2012 

Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1 
 0 0 0 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 119,013 120,159 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

718 1,000 1,000 
4, 5,4394,543 

116 133 
.16120M Vehicle Tax 
~ 

777 637 
Slider 

581 
0 

Transfers from operations/maintenance fund 0 0 50,000 

Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
!Does misc. exceed 10% ofTotal Receipts 
,Total Recei~ts 126,399 57,209 
,Resoul"(eS Available: 

llS.I79 
125.179 1Ui.399 57.109 

Expenditures: 
Employee benefits 125,179 126,399 174,900 

Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures 
Total Expenditures 116,399125,179 174.900 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 0 oxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

201012011 Budget Authority Amount: 166,558 175,000 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
Non-Appropriated Balance i 

Total ExpenditurelNon-Appr Balance 
Tax Required ~ 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 2.000"/0 2,354 
Amount of 20 II Ad Valorem Tax 120,045 

Adopted Budget 

Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan I 
'Recei~: 
Ad Valorem Tax 
iDelinquentTax 
,Motor Vehicle Tax 
~tiOnal Vehicle Tax 

I 
! 

0 
Prior Year 

Actual 2010 
Current Year 
Estimate 2011 

Proposed Budget 
Year2012 

0 0 

o xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

0 
0 
0 
0 

,Interest on Idle Funds 
'Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% ofTotal ReceiptS 
Total Receipts 
Resources Available: 
Expenditures: 

0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 

~ Rebate 

isc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures 
ITotal Expenditures 0 0 0 
IUnencumbered Cash Balance Dec 3 I 0 o xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

201012011 Budget Authority Amount: 0 0 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
Non-Appropriated Balance 

Total ExpenditurelNon-Appr Balance 0 
Tax Required 0 

Delinquent Camp Rate: 0.020 0 
Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax 0 
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State of Kansas 
Special District 

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING 

The governing body of 

Meade HWillitM! District 


Meade CoIWty 

will meet on August 20, 20 II at 10:30 AM at the Marie Rosson Room for the purpose of hearing and 


answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use ofall funds and the amount of tax to levied. 

Detailed budget infonnation is available at Meade District Hospital and will be available at this hearing. 


BUDGET SUMMARY 

Proposed Budget 2012 Expenditures and Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits 

ofthe 20J2 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation. 


FUND 
•General 
Debt Service 
•EmpJoyee Benefits 

Totals 
Less: Transfers 
Net Expenditures 
Total Tax Levied 
Assessed Val uation 

Prior Year AT~1 0 Current Year Estimate for 20 JI Proposed Budget Year for 2012 
Actual Actual BudgetAuthority ~f2011 Ad Estimate 

Expenditures Rate· Expenditures Tax Rate· for Expenditures em Tax Tax Rate· 
13,198,011 3.153 13,331,819 3.651 J 3 onn MO 305,059 3.393 

555,716 5.448 546,372 6.147 891,710 529,340 5.887 
125, J79 1.264 126,399 1.447 174,900 120,045 1.335 

13,878,966 9.865 14,004,590 11.245 14,966,669 954,444 10.615 
0 0 50,000 

13,878,966 14,004,590 14,916,669 
938,291 933,787 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

95,094,067 83,040,134 89,917,863 

Outstanding Indebtedness, 

Jan 1, ~ ~ 


G.O. Bonds 
Revenue Bonds 
Other 
Lease Pur. Prine. 

Total 

S 117S 000 
0 
0 

545,000 
6,420,000 

5,560,000 
0 
0 

791,921 
6,351,921 

Page No. 9 

mJ. 
5,225,000 


0 

0 


648,754 

5,873,754 




Affidavit of Publication 

State of Kansas, County of Meade, ss: 

Thomas E. Kuhns, of lawful age, being 

first duly sworn on oath says that he is 

the principal clerk - bookkeeper of 

Meade County New~, a weekly 

newspaper printed and published 

Meade. KS; that said newspaper has the 

following qualifications: (a) it has been. 

published at least fifty (50) times a year 

and has so published at least five (5) 

years prior to the first publication of the 

attached notice; (b) it is entered at the 

post office as periodical mail matter; (c) 

it has a general paid circulation on 

weekly basis in said county and it is not 
a trade, religious or fraternal pUblication; 
and (d) it is published in Meade County, 
Kansas; and that the attached legal 
notice being a copy of Hospital Budget 
as per clipping attaChed, was published 
in the regular and entire weekly edition 
of said newspaper and not any 
supplement thereof for 1 consecutive 
weekes), the first publication being on 
the lOth of August, 2011, and the last 
publication being on the 10th day of 
August, 2011. 

a 

I~bed and s om to before me this 
day f ~ , 

2011. 1\. DE D, KUHNS 
~ NoWy PubUc;- Star& of ~ 

I. Ex Ires 

My Appointment Expires: 4/28/11 

Publication Fee: 56.25 


