To the Clerk of Meade County, State of Kansas We, the undersigned, officers of

Meade Hospital District

certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2012; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2012 Budget.

				2012 Adopted Budget			
Table of Contents:		Page No.	Budget Authority for Expenditures	Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	County Clerk's Use Only		
Computation to Determine I	Limit for 2012	2					
Allocation MVT, RVT,16/20	OM Veh & Slider	3					
Schedule of Transfers		4					
Statement of Indebt. & Leas	e/Purchase	5					
<u>Fund</u>	K.S.A.						
General	80-2516	6	13,900,059	305,059			
Debt Service	10-113	7	891,710	529,340			
Employee Benefits	12-16102	8	174,900	120,045			
Totals		xxxxxxxxxx	14,966,669	954,444			
Budget Summary		9	Is a Resolution required?	No	County Clerk's Use Onl		
Neighborhood Revitalizatio Resolution	n Rebate						
Assisted by: George, Bowerman & Noel,	P.A	7			Nov. 1, 2012 Total Assessed Valuation		
Address: 301 N. Main Suite 1350 Wichita, Kansas 67202	(Ruth	to Miller	are			
		Yhi lare	elver Con	ree			
Attest: Qua 22	, 2011						
County Clerk	<u>u</u>		Go	verning Body			

Meade Hospital District Meade County

Computation to Determine Limit for 2012

				Amount of Levy
1.	Total Tax Levy Amount in 2011 Budget	+	· \$	933,787
2.	Debt Service Levy in 2011 Budget	•	\$	510,448
3.	Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service		\$ _	423,339
	2011 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:			
4.	New Improvements for 2011: + _	117,636		
5.	Increase in Personal Property for 2011:			
	5a. Personal Property 2011 + 1,126,790			
	5b. Personal Property 2010 - 1,111,082			
	5c. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) +	15,708		
,		Use Only if > 0)		
6.	Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2011:	240,936		
7.	Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5c, 6)	374,280		
8.	Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2011 89,917,863			
9.	Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7)	89,543,583		
10.	Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9)	0.00418		
11.	Amount of Increase (10 times 3)	+	\$	1,769
12.	Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11)		\$ _	425,108
13.	Debt Service Levy in this 2012 Budget		_	529340
14.	Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)			954,448

If the 2012 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget.

ALLOCATION OF MOTOR, RECREATIONAL ,16/20M VEHICLE TAXES & SLIDER

2011	Budgeted	Tax Levy Amount in		Allocation for	Year 2012	
	Funds	2010 Budget	MVT	RVT	16/20M Veh	Slider
General		303,180	13,724	336	1,607	0
Debt Servi	ice	510,448	23,106	565	2,706	0
Employee	Benefits	120,159	5,439	133	637	0
		0	0	0	0	0
Total		933,787	42,269	1,034	4,950	0
County Tre	eas MVT Estimate		_	42,269		
County Tre	eas RVT Estimate		_	1,034		

County Treas RVT Estimate		1,034	
County Treas 16/20 M Vehicle Tax Estimate	-	4,950	
County Treas Slider Estimate	-	0	
MVT Factor 0.04527			
RVT Factor _	0.00111		
	16/20M Factor	0.00530	
		Slider Factor	0.00000

Meade Hospital District Meade County

Schedule of Transfers

Expenditure	Receipt	Actual	Current	Proposed	Transfers
Fund Transferred	Fund Transferred	Amount for	Amount for	Amount for	Authorized by
From:	To:	2010	2011	2012	Statute
Operations/Maintenance	Employee Benefits		-	50,000	80-2516
_					
	Totals	0	0	50,000	
	Adjustments*				
	Adjusted Totals	0	0	50,000	

^{*}Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2011 and/or 2012 from a non-budgeted fund.

Meade Hospital District Meade County

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

	Date	Interest		Amount			Amou	nt Due	Amou	nt Due
	of	Rate	Amount	Outstanding	Dat	e Due	20	11]	20	12
Type of Debt	Issue	%	Issued	Jan 1,2011	Interest	Principal	Interest	Principal	Interest	Principal
General Obligation:										
G.O. Bonds, Series 2006	12/01/06	3.85-4.25%	5,630,000	5,225,000	2/1 & 8/1	2/1	206,372	340,000	350,000	191,710
Total G.O.				5,225,000			206,372	340,000	350,000	191,710
Revenue Bonds:										
Total Revenue				0			0	0	0	0
Other:										
Total Other				0			0	0	0	0
Total				5,225,000			206,372	340,000	350,000	191,710

STATEMENT OF CONDITIONAL LEASE-PURCHASE AND CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION*

		Term		Total			
		of	Interest	Amount	Principal	Payments	Payments
	Contract	Contract	Rate	Financed	Balance On	Due	Due
Item Purchased	Date	(Months)	%	(Beginning Principal)	Jan 1,2011	2011	2012
Certs. Of Participation	07/01/05	120	3.20-4.25%	735,000	405,000	90,290	87,253
CT System Lease	05/21/09	60	13.96%	371,489	243,754	76,464	76,464

~~~~						_	
Total	<del></del>		1	1,106,489	648,754	166,754	163,717

^{***}If you are merely leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list--such transactions are not lease-purchases.

Adopted Budget	Prior Year	Current Year	Proposed Budget
General	Actual 2010	Estimate 2011	Year 2012
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1	3,101,468	2,753,793	1,660,460
Receipts:			
Ad Valorem Tax	296,881	303,180	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Delinquent Tax	1,631	2,000	2,000
Motor Vehicle Tax	10,581	11,334	13,724
Recreational Vehicle Tax	256	291	336
16/20M Vehicle Tax	1,538	1,450	1,607
LAVTR			0
Slider			0
In Lieu of Taxes			
Net patient service revenue	12,323,478	11,737,970	11 077 777
Interest on Idle Funds			11,877,772
Miscellaneous	17,923	20,923	21,133
	198,108	161,338	162,951
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts	10.050.304	10 530 (0)	44 070 740
Total Receipts	12,850,396	12,238,486	12,079,523
Resources Available:	15,951,864	14,992,279	13,739,983
Expenditures:			
Salaries and wages	7,114,527	6,936,324	7,283,139
Purchased services	650,618	563,232	591,394
Medical supplies and drugs	1,071,967	1,226,104	1,287,411
Other supplies and expense	2,012,463	2,123,493	2,255,673
Employee benefits	1,841,187	1,898,957	1,951,725
Capital outlay	507,309	583,709	480,717
Transfers to employee benefits fund	0	0	50,000
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures			
Total Expenditures	13,198,071	13,331,819	13,900,059
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31	2,753,793		xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
2010/2011 Budget Authority Amount:	15,833,493	12,851,413	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2010,2011 waspers tanion, 1 tillouin.		on-Appropriated Balance	139,001
See Tab C		liture/Non-Appr Balance	14,039,060
See 180 C	TOMI DAPOIN	Tax Required	299,077
	Delinquent Comp Rate:	2.000%	5,982
	•	of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	305,059
	Amount	JI ZULI AU VAIDICIII IAX	20,606

## FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY

Adopted Budget	Prior Year Actual	Current Year	Proposed Budget
Debt Service	2010	Estimate 2011	Year 2012
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1	412,694	397,401	387,066
Receipts:			
Ad Valorem Tax	512,959	510,448	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Delinquent Tax	3,268	3,000	3,000
Motor Vehicle Tax	20,111	19,582	
Recreational Vehicle Tax	485	501	565
16/20M Vehicle Tax	3,600	2,506	
Slider	2,000	2,500	2,700
Silder			
In Lieu of Tax (IRB)			
Interest on Idle Funds			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts			
Total Receipts	540,423	536,037	
Resources Available:	953,117	933,438	416,443
Expenditures:			
Principal payments	335,000	340,000	350,000
Interest payments	220,716	206,372	191,710
Cash basis reserve	0	0	350,000
	***************************************		
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures			
Total Expenditures	555,716	546,372	891,710
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31	397,401		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2010/2011 Budget Authority Amount:	905,716	896,372	
2010/2011 Budget Audiorny Amount: [		lon-Appropriated Balance	43,694
		iditure/Non-Appr Balance	935,404
	rotai Expen	Tax Required	
	Dolingwood Come Dece	2.000%	
	Delinquent Comp Rate:		10,379
	Amount	of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	529,340

Adopted Budget	Prior Year	Current Year	Proposed Budget
Employee Benefits	Actual 2010	Estimate 2011	Year 2012
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1	0	0	0
Receipts:			
Ad Valorem Tax	119,013	120,159	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Delinquent Tax	718	1,000	1,000
Motor Vehicle Tax	4,561	4,543	5,439
Recreational Vehicle Tax	110	116	133
16/20M Vehicle Tax	777	581	637
Slider			0
Transfers from operations/maintenance fund	0	Ö	50,000
Interest on Idle Funds			
Miscellaneous		——————————————————————————————————————	
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts			
Total Receipts	125,179	126,399	57,209
Resources Available:	125,179	126,399	57,209
Expenditures:			
Employee benefits	125,179	126,399	174,900
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures			
Total Expenditures	125,179	126,399	174,900
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31	0	0	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2010/2011 Budget Authority Amount:	166,558	175,000	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
		on-Appropriated Balance	
	Total Expen	diture/Non-Appr Balance	174,900
		Tax Required	117,691
	Delinquent Comp Rate:	2.000%	2,354
	Amount	of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	120,045

#### Adopted Budget

Adopted Budget			
	Prior Year	Current Year	Proposed Budget
0	Actual 2010	Estimate 2011	Year 2012
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1		0	
Receipts:			
Ad Valorem Tax		0	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Delinquent Tax			
Motor Vehicle Tax			
Recreational Vehicle Tax			(
16/20M Vehicle Tax			(
Slider			(
Interest on Idle Funds			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts			
Total Receipts	0	0	(
Resources Available:	0	0	(
Expenditures:			
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate			
Miscellaneous			
Does misc. exceed 10% Total Expenditures			
Total Expenditures	6	0	(
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31	0	0	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
2010/2011 Budget Authority Amount:	0	0	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
- ,	N	on-Appropriated Balance	
		diture/Non-Appr Balance	
		Tax Required	
	Delinquent Comp Rate:	0.020	(
		of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax	

#### NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

#### The governing body of Meade Hospital District

#### Meade County

will meet on August 20, 2011 at 10:30 AM at the Marie Rosson Room for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to levied. Detailed budget information is available at Meade District Hospital and will be available at this hearing.

#### **BUDGET SUMMARY**

Proposed Budget 2012 Expenditures and Amount of 2011 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits of the 2012 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

	Prior Year Actual 2010		Current Year Estimate for 2011		Proposed Budget Year for 2012			
		Actual		Actual	Budget Authority	Amount of 2011 Ad	Estimate	
FUND	Expenditures	Tax Rate*	Expenditures	Tax Rate*	for Expenditures	Valorem Tax	Tax Rate*	
General	13,198,071	3.153	13,331,819	3.651	13,900,059	305,059	3.393	
Debt Service	555,716	5.448	546,372	6,147	891,710	529,340	5.887	
Employee Benefits	125,179	1.264	126,399	1.447	174,900	120,045	1.335	
Totals	13,878,966	9.865	14,004,590	11.245	14,966,669	954,444	10.615	
Less: Transfers	0		0		50,000			
Net Expenditures	13,878,966		14,004,590		14,916,669	1		
Total Tax Levied	938,291		933,787		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
Assessed Valuation	95,094,067		83,040,134		89,917,863	1		

Outstanding Indebtedness,

Jan 1,
G.O. Bonds
Revenue Bonds
Other
Lease Pur. Princ.

Total

5,875,000 0 0 545,000 6,420,000

2010
5,560,000
0
0
791,921
6,351,921

2011
5,225,000
0
0
648,754
5,873,754

*Tax rates are expressed in mills.

Clerk

Page No. 9

# Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, County of Meade, ss: Thomas E. Kuhns, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath says that he is the principal clerk - bookkeeper of Meade County News, a weekly newspaper printed and published at Meade, KS; that said newspaper has the following qualifications: (a) it has been published at least fifty (50) times a year and has so published at least five (5) years prior to the first publication of the attached notice; (b) it is entered at the post office as periodical mail matter; (c) it has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in said county and it is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication; and (d) it is published in Meade County, Kansas; and that the attached legal notice being a copy of Hospital Budget as per clipping attached, was published in the regular and entire weekly edition of said newspaper and not any supplement thereof for 1 consecutive week(s), the first publication being on the 10th of August, 2011, and the last publication being on the 10th day of August, 2011.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of August 2011.

A. DENICE D KILLING.

DENICE D. KUHNS
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires

My Appointment Expires: 4/28/11

Publication Fee: 56.25

